
MotorSport Limited

South Australian Rally Panel (SARP)

Driver Performance Index (DPI) Report
as of   04/10/22   21:21:03

LEGEND
-  Did not Enter Event
#  No EPI Given

Approved for use by Events after
Signature Date unless superceded
by a later Edition.

SARP Chairman          /     /2022

DPI No of The Last Ten Events
Pos Driver DPI EPIs A B C D E F G H I J

JMP~~~DPI Mgr v1.0 Printed on 04/10/22 at 21:21:03

Page  1  of  4

Guy Tyler 0.9999 0.9996 0.9926   -     -     -   0.9898 0.9992 1.0000 1.0000   -    6 1
Jamie Pohlner 0.9964 0.9749 0.9959 1.0000 0.9932 0.9851 0.9627 0.9069 0.9545 0.9558 0.976210 2
Aaron Bowering 0.9933   -     -     -     -     -   0.9994 0.9475 0.9931   -   0.9873 4 3
Zayne Admiraal 0.9895   #   0.9831   -   0.9845   #     #   0.9588 0.9639 0.9933 0.9908 6 4
Declan Dwyer 0.9829 0.9799 0.9692   -     -     -     -     -     -     #   0.9995 3 5
Stuart Bowes 0.9681 0.9228   #   0.9822   -   0.9992   -     -     -     -     -    3 6
Rob Hunt 0.9674 0.9446 0.9321 0.9588 0.9098 0.9946 0.9487 0.8978   #   0.9233 0.9019 9 7
Matthew Selley 0.9630 0.9507   -     -     -   0.9806   -     -   0.8878 0.9576   #    4 8
Daren Herring 0.9625 0.9050 0.9510 0.9508 0.9512 0.9623 0.9739 0.8964 0.9156   -     -    8 9
Ryan Poel 0.9531   -     #   0.9506 0.9599 0.9488 0.9342 0.8939 0.9070   -     -    610
Mark Povey 0.9334 0.9175   #   0.9297   -   0.9455 0.9250 0.8940 0.8762 0.9130   -    711
Carwyn Harries 0.9322 0.9045   #     #   0.9464   -   0.9354 0.8908 0.8780 0.9149   -    612
Simon Hoff 0.9319 0.9228 0.9040   -     -   0.9526 0.9204 0.8935   -   0.9052 0.8543 713
Kevin Millard 0.9309   -   0.9256   -   0.9182 0.9488   -     -     -     -     -    314
Wayne Mason 0.9246 0.8921 0.9478   #     -     -   0.9019 0.8736   -   0.9241 0.8821 615
Molly Spalding 0.9164 0.8876 0.9238 0.8998   #   0.8658 0.9256 0.8788   #   0.8786 0.7911 816
David McDonough 0.9149 0.8372 0.9462 0.9614   -     -     -     -     -     -     -    317
Paul Heenan 0.9134   -     -     -     #     -   0.9277 0.8989 0.9137   -     -    318
Rob Edge 0.9127   -     -     -     -     -   0.9435 0.8986   -   0.8960 0.8615 419
Jason Sims 0.9122   -     -     -   0.9085   #   0.9230 0.8740 0.9051   -     -    420
Paul Knopka 0.9115   -     -     -     -     -   0.9289 0.8723   -   0.9146 0.8911 421
Kristian Wohlstadt 0.9091   -     -     -     -     -   0.9218 0.9030   -   0.9024   -    322
Glenn Campbell 0.9054 0.8787 0.9109 0.8973 0.9081 0.8466   #   0.8394 0.8593 0.8442   -    823
Philip Wilson 0.8999   -     -     -   0.9188   -   0.9006 0.8803   #     -     -    324
Rick Powell 0.8996   -     -     -     -     -     #   0.8926 0.8831 0.9231 0.8803 425
Craig Haysman 0.8993   -     -   0.9005 0.8677   -   0.8978 0.8808 0.8879 0.8995   -    626
Bruce Field 0.8954 0.8930 0.8824 0.8968   -     -   0.8965 0.8665 0.8498 0.8861   -    727
Mark Lacey 0.8923   #   0.9031 0.8738 0.9000   -     -     -     -     -     -    328
Neil Gehan 0.8919 0.8550 0.8120   -     -     #   0.9244 0.8762 0.8731   -   0.8752 629
Michael Mohr 0.8908 0.9028 0.8935 0.8664 0.8605 0.8646 0.8761 0.8508 0.8288 0.8722   -    930
Stephen Mee 0.8884   -     -     -     -     -   0.9115 0.8747   -   0.8791   -    331
Stuart Bates 0.8822 0.8582 0.8778 0.8633 0.8664 0.9023   #     #   0.8652   -     -    632
Nick White 0.8584   -     -     -     -   0.8552 0.8693 0.8507 0.8421   -     -    433
Brian Smith 0.8540 0.8300 0.8353 0.8640   -     -   0.8589 0.8210   -   0.8392 0.7801 734
Jason Thiele 0.8284 0.8289 0.8312 0.8251   -   0.7962   -     -     -     -     -    435
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Chris Bennet 0.8214 0.7891   #     -     -     -   0.8264 0.8026 0.8250 0.8127 0.7743 636
Ross Kingham 0.8189   -     -     -     -   0.8384 0.8214 0.7968   -     -     -    337
Stephen Miller 0.8134   -     -   0.8381 0.8092 0.7929   -     -     -     -     -    338
Steve Rowe 0.8037   #   0.7951 0.8151 0.8010   -     -     -   0.7589   -     -    439
Daniel Blakemore 0.8020   -     -     -     -     -     #   0.8240 0.8383   -   0.7437 340
Adam Sullivan 0.7559 0.7498 0.7560   #     -   0.7619   -     -     -     -     -    341
Ken McAllan 0.7036   -     -     -     -   0.6917 0.6530 0.7231 0.6961   -     -    442
Darkie Barr-Simth 0.0000 0.9386   -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    1  
Barry Lowe 0.0000 0.8906   #     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    1  
Shaun Holden 0.0000 0.8000   -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    1  
Ian Weaver 0.0000 0.7216 0.7405   -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    2  
Darrin Field 0.0000 0.7472   -   0.7793   -     -     -     -     -     -     -    2  
Jacob Monkhouse 0.0000   #     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    0  
Brett Baldwin 0.0000   -   0.8561   -     -   0.8555   -     -     -     -     -    2  
Nicholas Cagney 0.0000   -     -     #   0.9992   -     -     -     -     -     -    1  
Dale Cagney 0.0000   -     -     #   0.9701   -     -     -     #     -     -    1  
Ethan Pickstock 0.0000   -     -   0.8624   -   0.8538   -     -     -     -     -    2  
Geoff Hobby 0.0000   -     -   0.8089   -     -     -     -     -     -     -    1  
Tony Webber 0.0000   -     -     #   0.8399   -     -     -     -     -     -    1  
Neil Jamieson 0.0000   -     -   0.8429   -     -     -     -     -     -     -    1  
Vaughan Bell 0.0000   -     -     #     -     -     -     -     #     -     -    0  
Graham Wallis 0.0000   -     -     -   0.8038   -     -     -     -     -     -    1  
Mark Beard 0.0000   -     -     -     -   0.9250   -     -     -     -     -    1  
Andrew White 0.0000   -     -     -     -   0.9624   -     -     -     -     -    1  
Brett Ross 0.0000   -     -     -     -   0.9412   -     -     -     -     -    1  
Craig Jarvie 0.0000   -     -     -     -   0.9376   -     -     -     -     -    1  
Brendan Hood 0.0000   -     -     -     -   0.8900   -     -     -     -     -    1  
Michael Nixon 0.0000   -     -     -     -     #     -     -     -     #   0.7611 1  
Geoffrey Holloway 0.0000   -     -     -     -   0.7802   -     -     -     -     -    1  
Rosemarie North 0.0000   -     -     -     -   0.7453   -     -     -     -     -    1  
Ian Richardson 0.0000   -     -     -     -   0.6907   -     -     -     -     -    1  
Thomas Monaghan 0.0000   -     -     -     -     -   0.9046 0.8864   -     -     -    2  
Kevin Raedel 0.0000   -     -     -     -     -   0.8510 0.7980   -     -     -    2  
Michael Busby 0.0000   -     -     -     -     -   0.8922 0.8498   -     -     -    2  
Luke Anear 0.0000   -     -     -     -     -     #   0.9973   -     -     -    1  
Sam Thomas 0.0000   -     -     -     -     -     -     -   0.9311   -     -    1  
Martin Radford 0.0000   -     -     -     -     -     -     -   0.7568   -   0.6962 2  
Bruce Paix 0.0000   -     -     -     -     -     -     -     #   0.8318   -    1  
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Damian Reed 0.0000   -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -   0.8582 0.8822 2  
Steve Fisher 0.0000   -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -   0.8600 0.8411 2  
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Driver Performance Index (DPI) Report (Continued)
as of   04/10/22   21:21:03 Page  4  of  4

Purpose
This DPI Report has been produced to meet the requirements of Section 2.2 of the 2022 Conditions for Rallies in SA.
This Report lists, in descending DPI order, all Drivers who have entered in the last ten events. It details the EPIs for each Driver for each of the last ten Events.
The contents of the DPI, EPI and Stage Times Reports, when used in conjunction with the Event Results, contain sufficient data in order to verify or reproduce the DPI list.

LEGEND
- Did not Enter Event
# No EPI Given

EVENT LEGEND for the last ten
A -- 18/09/22 2022 MSS Safety Rally Barossa           
B -- 13/08/22 2022 Copyworld Walky 100                
C -- 14/08/21 2021 Copyworld Walky 100                
D -- 10/07/21 2021 PMD Race Products Forest Sprint    
E -- 08/05/21 2021 Rally of the Heartland             
F -- 18/10/20 2020 Adelaide Hills Rally Day 2         
G -- 17/10/20 2020 Adelaide Hills Rally Day 1         
H -- 15/08/20 2020 PMD Forest Sprint                  
I -- 21/09/19 2019 Adelaide Hills Rally               
J -- 29/06/19 2019 Copyworld Walky 100                

NOTES:
1. All queries, questions and comments are to be directed to the SARP.
2. This Report is not approved for Events unless it has been signed by the SARP Chairman or his Delegate (refer to Page 1 of this Report).
3. Drivers without a DPI are not listed in any particular order.
4. Stage Times for 'Missed' Stages (NRC SSR 8) have not been included in the DPI Calculations.
5. Allocated times for interrupted Stages for DPI Calculations are treated iaw Conditions for Rallies 2.2b.
6. Only Drivers entered in the SARC have been included.

JMP~~~DPI Mgr v1.0 Printed on 04/10/22 at 21:21:03
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MotorSport Australia

South Australian Rally Panel (SARP)
Event Performance Index (EPI) Report

for  2022 MSS Safety Rally Barossa  held on  18/09/22
LEGEND

-  No EPI Given
#  No Valid SPI

Approved for release as supporting
data for the DPI Reports.
  

SARP Chairman            /       /2022

EPI No of SPI for Stages Contributing to EPI
Ref Driver EPI SPIs 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 12

JMP~~~DPI Mgr v1.0 Printed on 04/10/22 at 21:16:54
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 1 Guy Tyler 0.9996 1.0000 0.9675 1.0000 0.9971 1.0000 0.9975 1.0000 1.0000 8
 2 Declan Dwyer 0.9799 0.9521 0.9712 0.9712 1.0000 0.9726 0.9984 0.9661 0.9413 8
 3 Jamie Pohlner 0.9749 0.9416 0.9848 0.9492 0.9674 0.9726 1.0000 0.9755 0.9198 8
 4 Matthew Selley 0.9507 0.8427 0.9309 0.9303 0.9705 0.9630 0.9862 0.9050 0.9230 8
 5 Darkie Barr-Simth 0.9386 0.9432 0.9323 0.9265 0.9470 0.9327 0.9452 0.9314 0.9230 8
 6 Simon Hoff 0.9228 0.9028 0.8947 0.9215 0.9157 0.9338 0.9325 0.9160 0.9175 8
 7 Stuart Bowes 0.9228 0.9017 0.8830 0.9182 0.9177 0.9256 0.9265 0.9240 0.9248 8
 8 Mark Povey 0.9175 0.8051 0.8890 0.9223 0.9004 0.9340 0.9347 0.9006 0.9131 8
 9 Carwyn Harries 0.9045 0.9043 0.9027 0.9026 0.8931 0.9108 0.9133 0.8806 0.8862 8

10 Michael Mohr 0.9028 0.8840 0.8938 0.8830 0.8882 0.9170 0.9318 0.8914 0.8946 8
11 Daren Herring 0.9050 0.8556 0.9337 0.8771 0.8711 0.9036 0.9035 0.8936 0.9185 8
12 Barry Lowe 0.8906 0.8746 0.8864 0.8504 0.8837 0.8702 0.9315 0.8908 0.8764 8
13 Glenn Campbell 0.8787 0.8911 0.8740 0.8728 0.8383 0.8875 0.8727 0.8738 0.8717 8
14 Stuart Bates 0.8582 0.8190 0.8503 0.8380 0.8439 0.8629 0.8519 0.8650 0.8751 8
15 David McDonough 0.8372 0.7837 0.8313 0.8452 0.8150 0.8604 0.8471 0.8049 0.8244 8
16 Brian Smith 0.8300 0.8283 0.7840 0.8336 0.8309 0.8417 0.8184 0.8118 0.8271 8
17 Jason Thiele 0.8289 0.7610 0.8134 0.7848 0.8053 0.8214 0.8612 0.8293 0.8428 8
18 Shaun Holden 0.8000 0.7907 0.7891 0.7811 0.7787 0.8058 0.7928 0.8113 0.8103 8
19 Chris Bennet 0.7891 0.7999 0.7897 0.7731 0.7881 0.7846 0.7990 0.7593 0.7588 8
20 Neil Gehan 0.8550 0.8481 0.8479 0.8378 0.8591 0.8635 0.8733 0.8083 0.4540 8
21 Adam Sullivan 0.7498 0.7095 0.7475 0.7199 0.7242 0.7552 0.7702 0.7527 0.7487 8
22 Ian Weaver 0.7216 0.7365 0.7055 0.6855 0.7007 0.7126 0.7235 0.7286 0.7229 8
23 Molly Spalding 0.8876 0.8391 0.8728 0.2531 0.8869 0.8923 0.8978 0.8725 0.9033 8
24 Bruce Field 0.8930 0.8764 0.8653 0.8991 0.9063 0.9095 0.3859 0.8737 7
25 Darrin Field 0.7472 0.7126 0.7027 0.7273 0.7245 0.7821 0.7331 0.7690 7
26 Rob Hunt 0.9446 0.9232 0.9337 0.9072 0.9459 0.9493 0.9496 6
27 Wayne Mason 0.8921 0.8491 0.8860 0.8932 0.8971 4
28 Mark Lacey   -   0.8447 0.8389 0.2864 3
29 Jacob Monkhouse   -   0.9148 0.9366 2
30 Steve Rowe   -   0.7304 0.4021 2
31 Zayne Admiraal   -   0.9788 1.0000 2
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MotorSport Australia

South Australian Rally Panel (SARP)
Stage Times Report

for  2022 MSS Safety Rally Barossa  held on  18/09/22
as of   03/10/22   22:48:32

LEGEND
-  No EPI Given
#  No Valid SPI

Approved for release as supporting
data for the DPI Reports.
  

SARP Chairman            /       /2022

Drv Special Stage Times
Ref Driver 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08

Page  1  of  1

41 Guy Tyler    3:32.7    3:07.9   11:01.0    4:03.9   11:02.8    4:03.9    7:33.7    7:34.0
42 Declan Dwyer    3:43.4    3:07.2   11:20.6    4:03.2   11:21.5    4:03.7    7:49.6    8:02.3
1  Jamie Pohlner    3:45.9    3:04.6   11:36.4    4:11.4   11:21.5    4:03.3    7:45.1    8:13.6

31 Matthew Selley    4:12.4    3:15.3   11:50.5    4:10.6   11:28.3    4:06.7    8:21.3    8:11.9
7  Darkie Barr-Simth    3:45.5    3:15.0   11:53.4    4:16.8   11:50.6    4:17.4    8:07.1    8:11.9

16 Simon Hoff    3:55.6    3:23.2   11:57.3    4:25.6   11:49.8    4:20.9    8:15.3    8:14.8
5  Stuart Bowes    3:55.9    3:25.9   11:59.9    4:25.0   11:56.1    4:22.6    8:11.0    8:10.9

11 Mark Povey    4:24.2    3:24.5   11:56.7    4:30.1   11:49.6    4:20.3    8:23.8    8:17.2
13 Carwyn Harries    3:55.2    3:21.4   12:12.3    4:32.3   12:07.7    4:26.4    8:35.2    8:32.3
10 Michael Mohr    4:00.6    3:23.4   12:28.6    4:33.8   12:02.8    4:21.1    8:29.0    8:27.5
4  Daren Herring    4:08.6    3:14.7   12:33.6    4:39.2   12:13.5    4:29.3    8:27.7    8:14.3

51 Barry Lowe    4:03.2    3:25.1   12:57.3    4:35.2   12:41.7    4:21.2    8:29.3    8:38.0
8  Glenn Campbell    3:58.7    3:28.0   12:37.3    4:50.1   12:26.8    4:38.8    8:39.2    8:40.8

15 Stuart Bates    4:19.7    3:33.8   13:08.8    4:48.2   12:48.1    4:45.6    8:44.5    8:38.8
38 David McDonough    4:31.4    3:38.7   13:02.1    4:58.4   12:50.3    4:47.2    9:23.7    9:10.7
20 Brian Smith    4:16.8    3:51.9   13:12.9    4:52.7   13:07.5    4:57.3    9:18.9    9:08.9
25 Jason Thiele    4:39.5    3:43.5   14:02.2    5:02.0   13:26.9    4:42.5    9:07.1    8:58.7
18 Shaun Holden    4:29.0    3:50.4   14:06.2    5:12.3   13:42.5    5:06.9    9:19.2    9:20.3
35 Chris Bennet    4:25.9    3:50.2   14:15.0    5:08.6   14:04.8    5:04.5    9:57.5    9:58.3
47 Neil Gehan    4:10.8    3:34.4   13:09.0    4:43.1   12:47.6    4:38.6    9:21.3   16:40.1
26 Adam Sullivan    4:59.8    4:03.2   15:18.2    5:35.8   14:37.6    5:15.9   10:02.8   10:06.4
53 Ian Weaver    4:48.8    4:17.7   16:04.2    5:47.1   15:30.1    5:36.3   10:22.7   10:28.0
22 Molly Spalding    4:13.5    3:28.3   43:31.2    4:34.2   12:22.8    4:31.0    8:40.0    8:22.6
19 Bruce Field    4:02.7   12:43.9    4:30.5   12:11.3    4:27.5   19:35.7    8:39.6
29 Darrin Field    4:58.5    4:18.7   15:08.9    5:35.7   14:07.5    5:31.9    9:50.0
2  Rob Hunt    3:50.4    3:14.7   12:08.6    4:17.1   11:38.2    4:16.2

55 Wayne Mason    4:10.5    3:25.2   12:20.0    4:31.1
12 Mark Lacey    4:11.8    3:36.7   38:28.1
6  Jacob Monkhouse    3:52.5    3:14.1

17 Steve Rowe    4:51.2    7:32.1
50 Zayne Admiraal    3:37.3    3:01.8
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